

**Press release** 

London, 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

# World Gold Council welcomes two new industry leaders to its membership

The World Gold Council announces that Pan American Silver and Osisko Gold Royalties have joined the World Gold Council as members.

For nearly three decades, Pan American Silver has owned and operated silver and gold mines in the Americas.

Osisko is a precious metals royalty company that holds a North American focused portfolio of over 180 royalties, streams and precious metal offtakes.

**Randy Smallwood, Chair of the World Gold Council, said:** "We are pleased to start 2023 with the addition of two new members to the World Gold Council. Their diverse experience and expertise across the Americas will bring a wealth of knowledge and insight to our Board of Members. I'm delighted to welcome both organisations to the World Gold Council and look forward to working with them on our shared ambitions for the gold industry."

**Michael Steinmann, President and CEO on Pan American Silver said:** "Pan American is proud to join the World Gold Council, which is a reflection of our commitment to responsible mining and working with our industry peers to continually improve the performance of our industry for all stakeholders."

**Sandeep Singh, President and CEO of Osisko commented:** "I am very pleased to announce that Osisko Gold Royalties is joining the World Gold Council. We look forward to working with the various industry participants and WGC members to continue to promote an environment that ensures responsible gold mining and expand the understanding of the gold market globally."

# ENDS

# For more information please contact:

Stephanie Cadman World Gold Council M +44 78952 92973 E stephanie.cadman@gold.org Heather Taylor Osisko Gold Royalties M: +14168200209 E: htaylor@osiskogr.com Siren Fisekci **Pan American Silver M:** +16048063191 **E:** sfisekci@panamericansilver.com



# Note to editors:

### World Gold Council

We're the global experts on gold.

Leveraging our broad knowledge and experience, we work to improve understanding of the gold market and underscore gold's value to individuals, investors, and the world at large.

Collaboration is the cornerstone of our approach. We're an association whose members are the world's most forward-thinking gold mining companies. Combining the insights of our members and other industry partners, we seek to unlock gold's evolving role as a catalyst for advancements that meet societal needs.

We develop standards, expand access to gold, and tackle barriers to adoption to stimulate demand and support a vibrant and sustainable future for the gold market. From our offices in Beijing, London, Mumbai, New York, Shanghai, and Singapore, we deliver positive impact worldwide.

You can follow the World Gold Council on Twitter at @goldcouncil and like on Facebook.

#### **Pan American Silver**

Pan American owns and operates silver and gold mines located in Mexico, Peru, Canada, Argentina and Bolivia. It also owns the Escobal mine in Guatemala that is currently not operating. Pan American provides enhanced exposure to silver through a large base of silver reserves and resources, as well as major catalysts to grow silver production. It has a 29-year history of operating in Latin America, earning an industry-leading reputation for sustainability performance, operational excellence and prudent financial management. Pan American is headquartered in Vancouver, B.C. and its shares trade on NASDAQ and the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol "PAAS". Learn more at panamericansilver.com (opens in a new window).

# **Osisko Gold Royalties**

Osisko Gold Royalties is a precious metal royalty company which holds a North American focused portfolio of over 180 royalties, streams and precious metal offtakes. Osisko's portfolio is anchored by its cornerstone asset, a 5% net smelter return royalty on the Canadian Malartic mine, which is one of the largest gold mines in Canada. Osisko is a public company traded on the Toronto Stock Exchange ("TSX") and the New York Stock Exchange ("NYSE") under the ticker "OR" and is domiciled in Québec, Canada.